DECOL	LITION	
KESUL	LUTION	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OELWEIN, IOWA ADOPTING POLICIES FOR PURCHASING AND PROCUREMENT

WHEREAS, The City of Oelwein is applying Community Development Block Grant funds from the Iowa Department of Economic Development, and;

WHEREAS, The City of Oelwein wishes to comply with all State and Federal regulations in connection with the grant award, and;

WHEREAS, The City of Oelwein acknowledges that the below mentioned policies are part of the regulations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Oelwein adopt the following policies and authorize the Mayor to sign and the City Administrator to attest:

- 1. City Purchasing and Procurement Policy
- 2. Fraud Reporting Policy
- 3. Personally Identifiable Information and Protected Personally Identifiable Information Requirements Applicable to all Federal Awards

Passed, approved, and adopted this	day of	, 2021.
Brett DeVore, Mayor		
ATTEST:		